Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102255377	
Tab settings $\Box \Box \Box \Rightarrow$.		ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		nd address of receiving party(ies)
Jeffrey Wayne Scott		Battelle Memorial Institute
	_	
10/10/0	2 A Internal	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		٣
Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 902 Battelle Boulevard
 Other		P.O. Box 999
		chlandState:_ ^{WA} _Zip:_99352
10/03/02 Execution Date:		
		name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌
4. Application number(s) or patent num		10/02
	1	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	it No.(s)
101269756	Additional numbers attached?	
	Additional numbers attached!	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	o correspondence 6. Total num	
concerning document should be mail	n correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee	ber of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mail Name:	ed: 6. Total num 7. Total fee	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$
concerning document should be mail Name: Deepak Malhotra	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. ✓ Enck	uber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 psed
concerning document should be mail Name:	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. ✓ Enck	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$
concerning document should be mail Name:	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. Image: Constraint of the second	orized to be charged to deposit account ICIENCIES OR OVERPAYMENTS ONLY
concerning document should be mai Name:Deepak Malhotra Wells St. John P.S Internal Address:	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. Image: Enck Suite 1300 8. Deposit a	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> orized to be charged to deposit account ICIENCIES OR OVERPAYMENTS ONLY account number:
concerning document should be mail Name:	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. Image: Constraint of the second	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> orized to be charged to deposit account ICIENCIES OR OVERPAYMENTS ONLY account number:
concerning document should be mail Name:Deepak Malhotra Wells St. John P.S Internal Address: Street Address:	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. Image: Constraint of the second	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> orized to be charged to deposit account ICIENCIES OR OVERPAYMENTS ONLY account number:
concerning document should be mai Name:Deepak Malhotra Wells St. John P.S Internal Address:	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. Image: Constraint of the second	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> orized to be charged to deposit account ICIENCIES OR OVERPAYMENTS ONLY account number:
concerning document should be mail Name: Deepak Malhotra Wells St. John P.S Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S Street Address: W. 601 First Ave., S City: SpokaneState:Zip:	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. Image: Constraint of the second	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> orized to be charged to deposit account ICIENCIES OR OVERPAYMENTS ONLY account number:
concerning document should be mail Name:Deepak Malhotra 	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. Image: Constraint of the second	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> orized to be charged to deposit account ICIENCIES OR OVERPAYMENTS ONLY account number:
concerning document should be mail Name:Deepak Malhotra 	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. Image: Constraint of the second	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 osed orized to be charged to deposit account ICIENCIES OR OVERPAYMENTS ONLY account number: 025
concerning document should be mail Name:Deepak Malhotra 	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. Image: Constraint of the second	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 osed orized to be charged to deposit account ICIENCIES OR OVERPAYMENTS ONLY account number: 025
concerning document should be mail Name:Deepak Malhotra Internal Address:Wells St. John P.S Internal Address:Wells St. John P.S Street Address:W. 601 First Ave., S City: SpokaneState:WA Zip:S 9. Signature. 02 EHAILE1 00000003 10269756 021 40.00 0P	a correspondence 6. Total num led: 7. Total fee S. Image: Constraint of the second	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> orized to be charged to deposit account ICIENCIES OR OVERPAYMENTS ONLY account number:

EV077333305

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTOR:

Jeffrey Wayne Scott 3905 North Road 96 Pasco, WA 99301

ASSIGNEE:

Battelle Memorial Institute Corporation of the State of Ohio 902 Battelle Boulevard P.O. Box 999 Richland, Washington 99352

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTOR has conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled RFID Receiver Apparatus and Method.

Battelle Memorial Institute (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to

1

BA41115\AS1

PAT-USIAS-07

any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby.

INVENTOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTOR agrees to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

2

PAT-US\AS-07

Signed at <u>Richland</u>, <u>Washington</u>, on <u>Detuber</u> 3, 2002.

State of Washington

County of Benton

On <u>Sctuber 3, 200 2</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey Wayne Scott who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

Rebecca B. Rupp Notary Public for the State of Washington residing at <u>Benton City</u> [City] My commission expires on: 2/10/2006

SEAL



BA4\115\AS1

PAT-US\AS-07

RECORDED: 10/10/2002